LDMI Telecommunications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type - Price List Addendum Number: 1

Leaf: 1

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES

3.6 Option 1

Intrastate, InterLATA per minute \$0.2500 Intrastate, IntraLATA per minute \$0.2250

3.7 Option 2

Intrastate per minute \$0.2250

3.8 Option 3

Intrastate, per minute: \$0.2500

3.9 Option 4

Intrastate, per unit: \$0.3000

4.1 Directory Assistance

Directory Assistance
Per request/per number:

90.95

LDMI Telecommunications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type - Price List

Addendum Number: 1

Leaf: 2

Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

6.2 Basic 1+ Calling Plan (FoneTel)

Usage Charge: \$0.24/minute

6.3 Basic Toll Free Service (800/888) (FoneTel)

Usage Charge: \$0.24/minute

6.4 Calling Card Service (FoneTel)

Usage Charge: \$0.25/minute

Per Call Charge: \$0.00

6.5 Directory Assistance Charge (FoneTel)

Per Call Charge: \$0.65

LDMI Telecommunications, LLC New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type - Price List

Addendum Number: 1 Leaf: 3

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ATTACHMENT A - TAXES

A-1 THE GROSS REVENUE TAX SURCHARGE RATES ARE AS FOLLOWS:*

January 1, 1997 - September 30, 1998 3.6% October 1, 1998 3.3592% January 1, 2000 + 2.5641%

A-2 APPLICABLE MTA TAX RATES

As described in the following paragraph, a surcharge to recover the additional expense related to the Temporary Metropolitan Transportation Business Tax Surcharge applies to recurring and non-recurring and usage rates and charges for all intrastate services.

The surcharge is applicable to service furnished for the following counties:

New York City Counties

Bronx County

Kings County

New York County

Queens County

Staten Island County

Dutchess County

Nassau County

Orange County

Putnam County

Rockland County

Suffolk County

Westchester County

January 1, 1997 and beyond .5986%

^{*} These Charges Are Not Applicable To Services Provided For Resale To Telecommunications Companies Possessing A Certificate Of Public Convenience And Necessity Issued By The Public Service Commission.

LDMI Telecommunications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Addendum Type - Price List

Addendum Number: 1

Leaf: 4

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ATTACHMENT B - DISCOUNTS

B-1 SERVICES INELIGIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT

1. Voice Mail Services

B-2 SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT MATRIX

% DISCOUNT LEVEL

How Disadvantaged	Urban <u>Discount</u>	Rural <u>Discount</u>
% of students eligible for national school lunch program		
< 1	20	25
1-19	40	50
20-34	50	60
35-49	60	70
50-74	80	80
75-100	90	90